Oil & Gas Chemical, Process &
Industrial

Water & Power

• Water infrastructure investment
a global priority

• Lifting of COVID-19 restrictions
in China

• Renovation opportunities in the
power sector

• Increased activity in
decarbonisation

• HVAC and mining active

• Drive to lower industry’s CO2
emissions gaining momentum

25%31%

% of revenue % of revenue % of revenue
Upstream

Midstream

Downstream

44%

© 2023 Rotork All Rights Reserved

Summary

2022 Preliminary Results 24

Strong 2022 results

• Strong growth in orders and sales reflecting higher
prices and increased volumes

• Supply chain disruption reduced through 2022

Positive outlook
• Good Q4 order intake, record opening backlog

• Seeing early benefits of Growth+

• Whilst mindful of the uncertain economic outlook,
we expect a year of further progress

We are committed to delivering mid to high single digit revenue growth and
mid 20s adjusted operating margins over time

Growth+ strategy

© 2023 Rotork All Rights Reserved

Appendices

2022 Preliminary Results

© 2023 Rotork All Rights Reserved

25

© 2023 Rotork All Rights Reserved

£m
2022 as

Reported Adjust to CC
2022

at OCC1
2021 as

Reported
Order intake 681.6 (25.8) 655.8 614.1

+11.0% +6.8%

Revenue 641.8 (25.0) 616.8 569.2

12.8% 8.4%

Adjusted2 operating profit 143.2 (7.2) 136.0 128.1

11.8% 6.2%

Adjusted2 operating margin 22.3% 22.1% 22.5%

-20bps -40bps

Analysis of movements

2022 Preliminary Results 26

Note:
1 OCC results exclude acquisitions / disposals and are restated at 2021 exchange rates.
2 Adjusted figures exclude the amortisation of acquired intangible assets and other adjustments.

• Revenue split 47% US$, 25% Euro, 12% GBP and 16% other currencies
• Adjustments relate to intangible amortisation of £7.1m (2021: £9.0m) and other adjustments £12.6m (2021: £13.4m)

© 2023 Rotork All Rights Reserved

Constant currency analysis

2022 Preliminary Results 27

2022 as Reported
Adjust to

CC 2022 at OCC1 2021 as Reported

Revenue 641.8 (25.0) 616.8 569.2

Cost of sales (350.1) 14.4 (335.7) (306.4)

Gross profit 291.7 45.5% (10.6) 281.1 45.6% 262.8 46.2%

Overheads (148.5) 23.1% 3.4 (145.1) 23.5% (134.7) 23.7%

Adjusted2 operating profit 143.2 22.3% (7.2) 136.0 22.1% 128.1 22.5%

• OCC1 gross margin decreased 60bps
• OCC1 adjusted2 operating profit margin decreased 40bps

Note:
1 OCC results exclude acquisitions / disposals and are restated at 2021 exchange rates.
2 Adjusted figures exclude the amortisation of acquired intangible assets and other adjustments.

© 2023 Rotork All Rights Reserved

Revenue and adjusted operating margins2

2022 Preliminary Results 28

Note:
1 OCC results exclude acquisitions / disposals and are restated at 2021 exchange rates.
2 Adjusted figures exclude the amortisation of acquired intangible assets and other adjustments

Revenue
£m

H1
2022

H2
2022

FY
2022

FY
2022 OCC1

FY
2021

Oil and Gas 122.3 161.0 283.3 272.9 260.2

Chemical, Process & Industrial 92.8 105.5 198.4 191.8 160.5

Water & Power 64.9 95.3 160.2 152.0 148.5

Group 280.0 361.8 641.8 616.8 569.2

Adjusted operating
profit %

H1
2022

H2
2022

FY
2022

FY
2022 OCC1

FY
2021

Oil and Gas 19.3% 25.1% 22.6% 22.4% 21.7%

Chemical, Process & Industrial 24.5% 27.0% 25.8% 25.7% 26.7%

Water & Power 20.7% 28.2% 25.2% 25.0% 27.2%

Group 19.0% 24.9% 22.3% 22.1% 22.5%

© 2023 Rotork All Rights Reserved

Earnings per share

2022 Preliminary Results 29

£m 2022 2021 Change

PBT as reported 124.1 105.9 17.2%

Adjusted1 PBT 143.7 128.3 12.0%

Effective tax rate 24.9% 24.2%

Adjusted1 effective tax rate 23.9% 23.8%

Basic EPS as reported 10.9p 9.2p 17.6%

Adjusted1 basic EPS 12.7p 11.3p 13.2%

Note: